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SRG-TGL2

TGL2 Standard  Rope Guard Kit

SRG-TGL2

BILL OF MATERIAL
SR. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

9.1 Wing Bolts M6x16
9.2 Lock washer Ø6
9.3 Flat washer Ø6
9.4

SRG-HWD-TGL2

SRG-TGL2-001
SRG-TGL2-002

SRG-TGL2-004

SRG-SBLT-008
SRG-SBLT-005
SRG-SBLT-006

TGL2 Deflector Side Upper Rope Guard

Hardware Kit for TGL2

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

24
24
24

SRG-TGL2-003

SRG-TGL2-005

TGL2 Deflector Side Lower Rope Guard
TGL2 Car Side Upper Rope Guard
TGL2 Car Side Lower Rope Guard
TGL2  Car Side Rope Guard Bracket
Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-TGL2
Bedplate Guard for SBLT-TGL2
Bedplate Side Guard for SBLT-TGL2

1

2

3

4

5

3

4

5

6 7

8

2

1

7

9.1, 9.2,
9.3

8

Beam Clamp 2

9.4

Side View Front View Side View

A

View A
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DESCRIPTION: GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
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>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

LH/KB-

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

-8/11/20







A

1

2

3

4

B C D E
SRG-TGD0-LONG

1

2

3

4, 14.1, 14.2, 14.3

5

910

6, 14.1, 14.2,
14.3, 14.5

8

14.2, 14.3, 14.4

14.2, 14.3, 14.4

14.1, 14.2, 14.3

14.1, 14.2,
14.3

14.1, 14.2,
14.3

14.1, 14.2,
14.3
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TGD0 Long Rope Guard Kit

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

DRAWING NO: SRG-TGD0-LONG
DESCRIPTION:

Lee H.-

GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
>120-400mm:     ±0.5[0.020]

>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

Josh S.7/3/17

14.1, 14.2,
14.3

BILL OF MATERIAL
SR. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

14.1 Wing Bolts M6x16
14.2 Lock washer Ø6
14.3 Flat washer Ø6
14.4 Wing nut M6
14.5 Beam Clamp

SRG-TGD0-001

SRG-HWD-TGD

SRG-TGD0-002
SRG-TGD0-Long-001
SRG-TGD-001
SRG-TGD0-003
SRG-TGD0-004
SRG-SBLT-Cover-005
SRG-TGD0-005
SRG-SBLT-Long-001
SRG-SBLT-Long-002
SRG-SBLT-Long-003
SRG-SBLT-001
SRG-SBLT-Long-004

TGD0 Main Sheave Guard
TGD0 Deflector Side Upper Rope Guard
TGD0 Deflector Side Lower Rope Guard
TGD Rope Guard Support Plate
TGD0 Car Side Rope Guard
TGD0 Rope Guard L Bracket
Riser Top Cover for TGD0
TGD0 Sheave Brake Cover
Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL-Right
Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL-Left
Deflector Hole Cover for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL
Bedplate Side Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL and SBLT-Short-TGD
Bedplate Back Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL
Hardware Kit for TGD1/TGD2 Rope Guard

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

30
34
34
4
2

 ELEVATOR TRACTION MACHINE

Lbs

V
Hz

A
IP

Lbs

Model No.
Load

Power
Voltage

Frequency
Current

Connect
Pole

Lift Speed
Rotating Speed

Rating
Prot.Class

Ins.Class
P.F.

App.W.
OIL Type.

Hp
Fpm
r/min

Date

40%S5

Gear Ratio

Machine Ser No. Motor Ser No.

CSA B44.1/ASME A17.5

MANUFACTURED IN CHINA
Motor Type

12
14.1, 14.2, 14.3

11

13

7, 14.1, 14.2, 14.3
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4

SRG-TMGL-Short

TMGL Standard Rope Guard
Short Bedplate

SRG-TMGL-Short
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DESCRIPTION: GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
>120-400mm:     ±0.5[0.020]

>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

-

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

B12/09/21 CS/SY

A

123

4
5

6

7

8

109 9

13.1, 13.2, 13.3

Left View Side View Right View

Emergency Brake
Type:

Speed: m/s

Voltage: V

Total masses:

Current: A Power: W

min maxkg, kg
Load:Up to Kg

1

6

View A

12 6

3 2

11
13.4

14

15

Note: Works for Rope Drops Between 29" and 38"
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TMGL Standard Rope Guard
Short Bedplate

SRG-TMGL-Short

Des/AppECO #Rev.Date
All Dimensions are in mm [Inches]

Scale:
NTS

Sheet 2 of 2DRAWING NO:

DESCRIPTION: GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
>120-400mm:     ±0.5[0.020]

>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

-

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

B12/09/21 CS/SY

BILL OF MATERIAL
SR. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

13.1 Wing Bolts M6x16
13.2 Lock washer Ø6
13.3 Flat washer Ø6
13.4 Beam Clamp

SRG-TMGL-001

SRG-HWD-TMGL

SRG-TMGL-010
SRG-TMGL-011
SRG-TMGL-012
SRG-TMGL-013
SRG-TMGL-014
SRG-SBLT-Short-004

SRG-SBLT-001

SRG-TMGL-015
SRG-TMGL-016

TMGL L Bracket
TMGL Right Sheave Cover for Short Bedplate
TMGL Left Sheave Cover for Short Bedplate

TMGL Deflector Side Rope Guard for Short Bedplate

Bedplate Side Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL and SBLT-Short-TGD

Bedplate Top Cover 1 for SBLT-Short-TMGL
Bedplate Top Cover 2 for SBLT-Short-TMGL
Hardware kit for TMGL Rope Guard

2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
2
1

50

8

50
50

SRG-SBLT-Short-005
1

TMGL Car Side Mesh Cover for Short Bedplate

Back Side Guard for SBLT-Short-TMGL
Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-Short-TMGL
Rope Guard Mounting Bracket for SBLT-Short-TMGL

SRG-SBLT-Short-002 Deflector Hole Cover for SBLT-Short-TGD/TMGL

14
15 SRG-TMGL-024

SRG-TMGL-023 TMGL Short Deflector Side Cover 1
TMGL Short Deflector Side Cover 2

1
1
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SRG-TGD0-SHORT

1

2

3

4, 13.1, 13.2, 13.3 5

9

6, 13.1, 13.2, 13.3,
13.5

8

13.2, 13.3, 13.4

13.1, 13.2, 13.3

13.1, 13.2,
13.3

13.1, 13.2,
13.3
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TGD0 Short Rope Guard Kit

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

DRAWING NO: SRG-TGD0-SHORT
DESCRIPTION:

Lee H.-

GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
>120-400mm:     ±0.5[0.020]

>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

Shan Y.06/07/08

BILL OF MATERIAL
SR. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

13.1 Wing Bolts M6x16
13.2 Lock washer Ø6
13.3 Flat washer Ø6
13.4 Wing nut M6
13.5 Beam Clamp

SRG-TGD0-001

SRG-HWD-TGD

SRG-TGD0-002
SRG-TGD0-Short-001
SRG-TGD-001
SRG-TGD0-003
SRG-TGD0-004
SRG-SBLT-Cover-005
SRG-TGD0-005
SRG-SBLT-Short-001
SRG-SBLT-Short-002
SRG-SBLT-Short-003
SRG-SBLT-001

TGD0 Main Sheave Guard
TGD0 Deflector Side Upper Rope Guard
TGD0 Deflector Side Lower Rope Guard -Short
TGD Rope Guard Support Plate
TGD0 Car Side Rope Guard
TGD0 Rope Guard L Bracket
Riser Top Cover for TGD0
TGD0 Sheave Brake Cover
Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-Short-TGD
Deflector Hole Cover for SBLT-Short-TGD
Bedplate Back Guard for SBLT-Short-TGD
Bedplate Side Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL and SBLT-Short-TGD
Hardware Kit for TGD1/TGD2 Rope Guard

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

30
34
34
4
2

12
13.1, 132, 13.3

7, 13.1, 13.2, 13.3
 ELEVATOR TRACTION MACHINE

Lbs

V
Hz

A
IP

Lbs

Model No.
Load

Power
Voltage

Frequency
Current
Connect

Pole

Lift Speed
Rotating Speed

Rating
Prot.Class

Ins.Class
P.F.

App.W.
OIL Type.

Hp
Fpm
r/min

Date

40%S5

Gear Ratio

Machine Ser No. Motor Ser No.

CSA B44.1/ASME A17.5

MANUFACTURED IN CHINA
Motor Type

13.1, 13.2,
13.3

10

11



A

1

B C D E

2

3

4

View A

123

4

5
6

7

8
as

needed

9

14

1213

19.1 or 19.5,
 19.2, 19.3

15, 16, 17, 18
as needed

Car Side View Front View Deflector Side View

SRG-TMGL-Long

20

15, 16, 17,
18 as needed Trim if necessary

Emergency Brake
Type:

Speed: m/s

Voltage: V

Total masses:

Current: A Power: W

min maxkg, kg
Load:Up to Kg4

21 (If
needed)

1011

13
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Scale:
NTS

Sheet 1 of 2DRAWING NO:

DESCRIPTION: GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
>120-400mm:     ±0.5[0.020]

>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

-

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

TMGL Standard Rope Guard

SRG-TMGL-Long

C8/11/20 LH/JZ
-D12/09/21 CS/SY

Note: Works for Rope Drops Between 30" and 58"
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3
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BILL OF MATERIAL
SR. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

19.1 Wing Bolts M6x16
19.2 Lock washer Ø6
19.3 Flat washer Ø6
19.4 Beam Clamp

SRG-TMGL-001

SRG-HWD-TMGL

SRG-TMGL-002
SRG-TMGL-003
SRG-TMGL-004
SRG-TMGL-005
SRG-TMGL-006
SRG-TMGL-007
SRG-TMGL-008

SRG-SBLT-Long-001
SRG-SBLT-Long-002
SRG-SBLT-Long-003
SRG-SBLT-001
SRG-SBLT-Long-004

TMGL L Bracket
TMGL Sheave Cover-Right
TMGL Sheave Cover-Left

TMGL Deflector Side Sheave Cover

Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL-Right
Deflector Sheave Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL-Left
Deflector Hole Cover for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL
Bedplate Side Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL and SBLT-Short-TGD
Bedplate Back Guard for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL

Hardware kit for TMGL Rope Guard

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
2

1
60

8

SRG-TMGL-009 1

15
16
17
18
19

SRG-SBLT-Cover-001
SRG-SBLT-Cover-002
SRG-SBLT-Cover-003
SRG-SBLT-Cover-004 1

1
1
1

TMGL Car Side Mesh Cover

TMGL Front Mesh Cover
TMGL Deflector Side Connecting Plate
TMGL Deflector Side Rope Guard-Lower
TMGL Deflector Side Rope Guard-Upper

Bedplate Top Cover 1 for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL
Bedplate Top Cover 2 for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL
Bedplate Top Cover 3 for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL
Bedplate Top Cover 4 for SBLT-Long-TGD/TMGL

SRG-SBLT-009 Deflector Shaft Cover 120
21 SRG-TMGL-018 1TMGL Lower Front Cover

19.5 M6x20 Hex HeadBolt

60
60

60

22 - Copy of Standard TMGL Rope Guard Installation Instructions 1
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DESCRIPTION: GENERAL TOLERANCES:

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

>6-30mm:     ±0.2 [0.008]
>30-120mm:     ±0.3 [0.012]
>120-400mm:     ±0.5[0.020]

>400-1000mm:     ±0.8 [0.031]
>1000-2000mm:     ±1.2 [0.047]

-

MATERIALS:
ASSEMBLY

TMGL Standard Rope Guard

SRG-TMGL-Long

C8/11/20 LH/JZ
-D12/09/21 CS/SY
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